

## Dakshinkali Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Pharping, Kathmandu, Bagamati Province, Nepal

## **Invitation for Bids**

First Date of Publication: 2077-12-06

Dakshinkali Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Procurement of Construction of Dakshinkali Brihat Khanepani Aayojana in Dakshinkali Municipality under National Competitive Bidding(NCB) procedures. For further information visit the public procurement website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and the Municipal office website www.dakshinkalimun.gov.np.

Contract No./ID	Description of Works	Total Estimated Amt. (with VAT and Contingencies)Nrs.	Bid Security Amt. (Nrs.)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Document Fee(Nrs.)	Remarks
DM/NCB/ Works/ 2077-78/06	Construction of Dakshinkali Brihat Khanepani Aayojana	1,87,37,853.13 /-	5,00,000 /-	90 days	3000 /-	Electronic- Bid only

**Chief Administration Officer** 

Published on: 2077-12-06 (19<sup>th</sup> March 2021), Naya Patrika



Dakshink和Municipality
Office of municipal Executive
Pharping, Kathmandu
Invitation for Bids for the

## Construction of Dakshinkali Brihat Khanepani Aayojana (दक्षिणकाली बृहत् खानेपानी आयोजना)

Contract Identification No: DM/NCB/Works/2077-78/06

Date of publication: 2077-12-06

- 1. **Dakshinkali Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive** invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the **Construction of Dakshinkali Brihat Khanepani Aayojana** under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is **Rs.1,87,37,853.13**/-
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents can be downloaded from e-Gp system <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np">www.bolpatra.gov.np</a>. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit Rs 3000/- (Three thousands only) cash of bidding document in the revenue account as specified below and scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijye Bank, Pharping, Kathmandu

Name of Office: Dakshinkali Municipality Office

Office Code no. 2736535

Office Account no.: ga-1.1-internal revenue account, 1200100301010002

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Metting Hall of Dakshinkali Municipality at 2077/12/25 at 13:00.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> on before 12:00 on 2078/01/05. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 on 2078/01/05 at the office of *Dakshinkali Municipality*, *Pharping Kathmandu*. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 5,00,000/- (Five lakhs only) which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 2078/05/05).
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. All right to accept or reject, wholly or partially, any or all the bids without assigning any reason reserve with the employer.